



# South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 423

## RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. Does the council have any policies or ones in development to support community led housing? If so, what are they and where do they appear?  
**Any policies or guidance in respect of community led housing are published on our website and can be accessed [here](#).**
2. Between January 2010 and December 2019, how many grants and/or loans has the council given to community led housing groups or organisations?  
**We do not plan to answer this question as gathering this information over ten years, taken in consideration with Q3. will exceed the number of hours we are required to commit to providing a response.**
3. Between January 2010 and December 2019, how many land disposals or leases has the council made to community led housing groups or organisations?
4. Do you have dedicated staff to support community led housing? If so, what are their job titles?  
**We have staff who have some responsibility for community led housing within their job roles. We have generic job titles of Case officer and Specialist within the Housing team who have some responsibility for this.**

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).